

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

08-18-2017

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

Case No. 2016AP2494-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

MORRIS RASH,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND AN
ORDER DENYING POSTCONVICTION RELIEF, BOTH
ENTERED IN THE MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT
COURT, THE HONORABLE J.D. WATTS, PRESIDING

PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Wisconsin Attorney General

DONALD V. LATORRACA
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1011251

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 267-2797
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
latorracadv@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ISSUE PRESENTED.....	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION	1
INTRODUCTION	1
SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	9
ARGUMENT	10
Rash can meaningfully appeal the circuit court’s decision to publish photographs of S.A. and M.R. to the jury because the circuit court properly reconstructed the record based on the party’s submissions, its review of the record, and its recollection of the trial.....	10
A. General legal principles.....	10
B. The circuit court properly reconstructed the record and any inaccuracy in it does not materially affect Rash’s ability to appeal his convictions.....	12
1. The circuit court reconstructed the record consistent with the procedures under <i>Perry</i>	12
2. The circuit court adequately reconstructed Exhibits 3, 4, 13, and 14 to allow Rash to meaningfully appeal his convictions.....	16

	Page
C. Any error in the reproduction of the exhibits is harmless in Rash’s case.....	18
D. Rash’s arguments notwithstanding, the circuit court properly reconstructed the record.....	20
E. Remand is appropriate if this Court concludes that the circuit court did not adequately reconstruct the record.....	23
CONCLUSION.....	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. DeLeon</i> , 127 Wis. 2d 74, 377 N.W.2d 635 (Ct. App. 1985).....	10
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 136 Wis. 2d 92, 401 N.W.2d 748 (1987)	10, <i>passim</i>
<i>State v. Raflik</i> , 2001 WI 129, 248 Wis. 2d 593, 636 N.W.2d 690	9, <i>passim</i>

Constitutional Provision

Wis. Const. art I, § 21(1).....	10
